Commission	on Aging
Crows Land	ing Air Facility Steering Committee
Housing Aut	hority of the County of Stanislaus
Mental Heal	th Board
Stanislaus C	ounty Planning Commission (member also serves on the Airport Land
Commi	ssion)

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors is seeking applicants to fill several openings on various boards, commissions and special districts. All interested volunteers are encouraged to visit our website http://www.stancounty.com/board/boards-commissions.shtm to obtain an application or receive information. Information and applications are also available from the Board of Supervisors at 525-4494.

Current vacancies are as follows:

DISTRICT FOUR – Dick Monteith, Supervisor

DISTRICT THREE – Jeff Grover, Supervisor

DISTRICT FIVE – Jim DeMartini, Supervisor

Advisory Board on Substance Abuse Programs2	
Agricultural Advisory Board	
Storm Drain District No. 8	
Storm Dram District 100. 0	

Crows Landing Air Facility Steering Committee1 Stanislaus County Parks & Recreation Commission(current term expires 12/31/07)1

Advisory Board on Substance Abuse Programs2

OTHER VACANCIES – NO DISTRICT SPECIFIED	<u>Openings</u>
49-99 Library System Lay Advisory Board	
One Alternate County representative	
Advisory Board on Substance Abuse Programs	
One representative of Modesto Police Department	

1010 10th St., Suite 6700, Modesto CA 95354 (209) 525-4494

Updated December 27, 2007

Stanislaus

PRESS RELEASE from the Office of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors **BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIES**

PRESS RELEASE from the Office of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors
BOARDS & COMMISSIONS VACANCIESFOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE PAGE 2Updated December 27, 2007
OTHER VACANCIES – NO DISTRICT SPECIFIED
Assessment Appeals Board
One qualifying member (Please contact the Council at 558-2517 for qualifications) Economic Development Action Committee
Emergency Medical Services Committee
In-Home Supportive Services Advisory Committee 3 Three qualifying members (current terms expire 12/31/07) (Please contact the Public Authority at 558-4787 for qualifications)
Local Cable Programming Committee
Regional Advisory Committee of the Mountain-Valley Emergency Medical Services Agency
San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District Citizens Advisory Council
Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council 1 One qualifying member (Please contact the LPC at 525-4929 for qualifications) Stanislaus County Animal Advisory Board 1
One At-Large representative to fill Position C <u>Stanislaus County Children's Council</u>
One member of a Youth Committee and one representative of a Non-profit organization serving children with disabilities Stanislaus County Equal Rights Commission
Four At-Large representatives <u>Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management</u>
One representative of Industry, two representatives of a Community-Based Organization, and one representative of an educational-based system
State Council on Developmental Disabilities, Area Board 6

1010 10th St., Suite 6700, Modesto CA 95354 (209) 525-4494